General Description
The MAX17499/MAX17500 current-mode PWM con-
trollers contain all the control circuitry required for the
design of wide-input-voltage isolated and nonisolated
power supplies. The MAX17499 is well suited for low
input voltage (9.5V DC to 24V DC) power supplies. The
MAX17500 is well suited for universal input (rectified
85V AC to 265V AC) or telecom (-36V DC to -72V DC)

Programmable Switching Frequency
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-5485; Rev 1; 7/11
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Warning: The ICs are designed to work with high voltages. Exercise caution.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
EVALU
ATION
 KIT
AVAILA
BLE
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
PART DMAX (%) STARTUP VOLTAGE (V) TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX17499AAUB+  50 9.5 -40°C to +125°C 10 μMAX
MAX17499BAUB+ 75 9.5 -40°C to +125°C 10 μMAX
MAX17500AAUB+ 50 22 -40°C to +125°C 10 μMAX
MAX17500BAUB+ 75 22 -40°C to +125°C 10 μMAX
μMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
M
A
X
1
7
4
9
9
/M
A
X
1
7
5
0
0
Current-Mode PWM Controllers with
Programmable Switching Frequency
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = +12V (for MAX17500, bring VIN up to 23.6V for startup), 10nF bypass capacitors at IN and VCC, R12 = 15kΩ (MAX17499A/
MAX17500A), R12 = 7.5kΩ (MAX17499B/MAX17500B), R15 = 1kΩ, C6 = 100nF (see the Typical Application Circuit), NDRV = open,
VUVLO/EN = +1.4V, VFB = +1.0V, COMP = open, VCS = 0V, TA = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA =
+25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to